
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, August 24, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with Northeast Transportation 

Connections (NETC) for $555,208.75 and through 

3-31-23 to pilot a neighborhood transit service in 

Montbello in Council Districts 8 and 11 (202159514).

21-0838

Jason Gallardo

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

PUD-G 19 to PUD G-26, located at 1901 Wazee Street in 

Council District 9.

21-0944

Brandon Shaver

Consent Items

Amends a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202059558-02; 

201629353-02).

21-0927

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19356
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19462
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19445


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Amends a contract with Consor Engineers, LLC, doing 

business as Apex Design, by adding one year for a new 

end date of 9-27-22 for on-call professional services 

including traffic, transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, 

multimodal, parking, civil, water resources, survey, 

geotechnical, material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159559-03; 

201629318-03).

21-0928

Amends a contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159560-02; 

201629323-02).

21-0929

Amends a contract with Felsburg Holt & Ullevig, Inc. by 

adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for on-call 

professional services including traffic, transportation, 

bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, parking, civil, water 

resources, survey, geotechnical, material testing, 

construction management, environmental, and various 

mobility-related services. No change to contract amount 

(DOTI-202159561-02; 201629314-02).

21-0930

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19446
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19447
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19448


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Amends a contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. by adding 

one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for on-call 

professional services including traffic, transportation, 

bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, parking, civil, water 

resources, survey, geotechnical, material testing, 

construction management, environmental, and various 

mobility-related services. No change to contract amount 

(DOTI-202159562-02; 201629317-02).

21-0931

Amends a contract with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159563-02; 

201629319-02).

21-0932

Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159564-02; 

201629320-02).

21-0933

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19449
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19450
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19451


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Amends a contract with Muller Engineering Company, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159565-02; 

201629325-02).

21-0934

Amends a contract with Navjoy Consulting Services, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159566-02; 

201629324-02).

21-0935

Amends a contract with Short-Elliott-Hendrickson, Inc. by 

adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for on-call 

professional services including traffic, transportation, 

bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, parking, civil, water 

resources, survey, geotechnical, material testing, 

construction management, environmental, and various 

mobility-related services. No change to contract amount 

(DOTI-202159567-02; 201629322-02).

21-0936

Page 4 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19452
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19453
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19454


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Amends a contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. by 

adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for on-call 

professional services including traffic, transportation, 

bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, parking, civil, water 

resources, survey, geotechnical, material testing, 

construction management, environmental, and various 

mobility-related services. No change to contract amount 

(DOTI-202159568-02; 201629506-02).

21-0937

Amends a contract with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 

by adding one year for a new end date of 9-27-22 for 

on-call professional services including traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various mobility-related services. No 

change to contract amount (DOTI-202159569-02; 

201629321-02).

21-0938

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-A to U-SU-A1, located at 3428 West Moncrieff Place 

in Council District 1.

21-0939

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, bounded by East Colfax Avenue, North Milwaukee 

Street, East 16th Avenue, and North Saint Paul Street in 

Council District 9.

21-0950

Approves a contract with Insituform Technologies, LLC 

for $3,685,090.90 and for one year to rehabilitate 

approximately 92,000 linear feet of deteriorated sewer 

pipes using Cured in Place Pipe (CIPP) technology in 

Council Districts 3, 8, 1 and 9 (202158902).

21-0951

Page 5 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19455
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19456
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19457
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19468
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19469


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Amends a contract with Wilson & Company, Inc., 

Engineers & Architects by adding two years for a new end 

date of 11-09-23 for professional design services for the 

replacement of the Larimer Street bridge over Cherry 

Creek, the upgrade of signals at the Larimer and Speer 

intersections, and associated landscaping and water 

quality as part of the Elevate Denver Bond program, in 

Council District 9. No change to contract amount 

(202055806-01; 202160007-01).

21-0952

Relinquishes the permanent stormwater, permanent 

public access, permanent right of way area, and 

permanent non-exclusive easement (PNEE) for 

wastewater easements in their entirety, as established in 

the Easement Agreement, Recordation No. 2021090422, 

located at 2720 South Federal Boulevard in Council 

District 7.

21-0953

Amends a purchase order with Astec, Inc. by adding 

$74,000 for a new total of $1,925,820 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-22 for additional electrical work 

on the Asphalt Silo at the City’s Asphalt Plant located at 

5440 Roslyn Street in Council District 8 (PO-00064047).

21-0956

Page 6 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19470
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19471
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19474

